
E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. I'Ll 
ITEM @ 

...... 

6- 5 286 767-6047-001 2 
2ll7 763-1429-001 2 
21!8 PT1141-34 2 

289 MS51957-14 2 

290 MS35337-78 2 

291 757-0228-003 2 

292 MS51963-33 2 

293 767-6066-001 2 

294 MS51957-l4 2 

295 MS35337-7B 2 

296 F224-1 3 
297 F347-4 3 
298 763-1566-001 3 
299 763-1433-001 2 
300 506-3189-002 2 

301 g334-0485-00 2 

302 310-0396-000 2 

303 MS16997-11 2 

304 763-1436-001 2 
305 763-1427-000 2 
306 506-3189-002 2 

307 P334-0485-00 2 

308 310-0396-000 2 

309 MS16S97-11 2 

310 763-1435-001 2 
311 506-3189-002 2 

312 P334-0485-00 2 
(i 

313 310-0396-000 2 

314 MSl6S97-ll 2 

-

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

SLIDER ASSY, TUN. 
CCNDUCTCR, RF, CTR 
CCUNTER, ROT., FXC ~TG V79142 
015-3058-010 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, ~ACH., SST, PAN hD, 4-40 X 
5/16 343-0134-000 
wASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0. 115 I D, 
0.202 OD 310-0278-000 
-----·-----
KNOB, RD 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SETSCREW, CAD. Pl STL, 8-32 X l/8 
328-5042-000 _____ * _____ 
PLATE, GR, P RS 0 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, t'ACH. , SST, PAN HO, 4-40 X 
5/16 343-0134-000 
wASHER, LCCK, CRES, 0.115 I 0, 
0.202 00 310-0278-000 _____ * _____ 

BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-020 
BEARING, SLV V70417 309-1139-010 
PLATE, ELECTRICAL CCNT, c DRIVER 
GEARSHAFT, SPUR, 80 TEETH, IDLER 
CLAMP, Al ALY, 0.251 IC 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, sc, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 
V77250 334-0485-000 
WASHER, LCCK, S I ERZ, 0.112 10, 
0.202 00 /OO"'ll 
SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 1t-40 
X 1/2 324-2605-000 
-----'!1------
GEAR, SPUR, 28 TEETh 
LEADSCREW, ENC sw 
CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 IO 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, sc, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 
V77250 334-0485-000 
WASHER, UJCK, S I BRZ, 0. 112 I D, 
0.202 00 I C Ot'L/ 
SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 
X 1/2 324-2605-000 
-----·-----
GEAR, SPUR, 88 TEETH 
CLAMP, Al ALY, 0.251 ID 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, sc, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 
V77250 334-0485-000 
WASHER, LCCK, S I BRl, 0.112 I 0, 
0.202 00 1 con; 
SCREW, CAP, SOH, CAC. PL STL, 4-40 
X 1/2 324-2605-000 
-----*-----

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY . 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

5 
2 
1 
1 
1 

l 

1 
1 

1 

l 

section 6 
parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-75 



sect;on 6 
parts list 

FIG.­
ITEM 

PART NO. 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NO MENC LA TURE 

6- 5 315 763-1434-001 2 
316 767-6061-001 2 
317 M$16562-194 3 

GEAR, SPUR, 80 TEETt--, PINION 
SHAFT, SHOULDERED, PINNED 

R 

G--76 

318 763-1562-001 3 
319 6S1C404 2 

320 506-3189-002 2 

321 P334-0485-CO 2 

322 310-0396-000 2 

323 M$16997-11 2 

324 763-1435-000 2 
325 763-1431-001 2 
326 506-3189-002 2 

327 P334-0485-00 2 
0 

328 310-0396-000 2 

329 M$16997-11 2 

330 763-1432-001 2 
331 763-1428-001 2 
332 5'+0-9041-003 2 

333 MS51959-14 2 

PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
SHAFT, SHOULDERED, NO. 2 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1500 UUF 20%, 3000 
VDCW V56289 913-4236-010 
CLAMP, Ill IlLY, 0.251 IC 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, SC, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 
V77250 334-0485-000 
~ASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.112 ID, 
0.202 OD /COML/ 
SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAD. PL STL, 4-40 
X 1/2 324-2605-000 
-----·-----
GEAR, SPUR, 88 TEETH 
GEARSHAFT, SPUR, 96 TEETH, IDLER 
CLAMP, AL ALY, 0.251 ID 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, S C, C A 0. P L S TL , 4-4 0 
V77250 334-0485-000 
WASHER, LCCK, Sl BRL, 0.112 10, 
0.202 OD /COfJL/ 
SCREW, CAP, SCH, CAC. PL S TL, 4-40 
X 1/2 324-2605-000 _____ * ____ _ 

GEAR, SPUR, 112 TEETH, PINION 
SHAFT, SHOULDERED, NO. 1 
PCST, ELECTRICAL-MECH EQUIP. 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, MACH., CRES, FH, 4-40 X 
5/16 342-0045-000 
-----·-----

334 763-1658-001 2 PLUG, TAP, END 
ATTACHING PARTS 

335 MS51959-3 2 SCREW, MACH., CRES, FH, 2-56 X 1/4 
342-0133-000 

336 2 DELETED 

_____ * ____ _ 

337 767-6053-001 2 PLATE, GR, PRSC 
ATTACHit\G PARTS 

338 MS51957-14 

339 1>1535337-78 

340 MS51959-11 

341 F347-4 
342 F224-1 
343 763-1582-001 
344 761-8265-0Cl 
345 763-1603-001 

2 SCREW, ~ACH., SST, PAN HC, 4-40 X 
5/16 343-0134-000 

2 WASHEg, LOCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 
0.202 OD 310-0278-000 

2 SCREW, fJACH., CRES, FH, 4-40 X 1/8 
342-0042-000 _____ * ____ _ 

3 BEARING, SLV V70417 
3 BEARING, SLV V70417 
3 PLATE, GR 
2 CAVI fY, TUNED 
3 PLATE, SPT, SCRN 

309-1139-010 
309-1139-020 

C78 

I UNITS 
PER 

ASSY. 

1 
l 

1 

1 
l 
4 

4 

3 

5 

5 

2 

5 
2 
1 

USAGE 
CODE 



E-< 
FIG.- z 
ITEM 

PART NO. ril 

@ .... 

6- 5 346 763-1441-001 3 

-34 7 MS2C426AD3-4 3 

348 763-1422-001 3 
349 763-1423-001 3 

-350 R3484X3-l6NI 3 

351 763-1741-001 3 

-352 M S20't26AD2-5 3 

353 F12NCFMA1-62 3 

354 506-7364-002 3 
355 Fl2NCFMA2-82 3 

356 F435MILL6085 3 
357 F22NCF,..Al-40 3 

358 F22NCFMA1-26 3 

359 MS122076 3 

""-' 360 757-70C0-001 3 

6- 6 - 0 767-6039-001 

1 767-7424-001 2 
2 1N4310 2 
3 EH351 2 
4 6009-8A 2 

5 R3484Xl-8Nl 2 

6 RC20GF103K 2 

7 RC20GF472K 2 

8 RC20GF153K 2 

9 CS138Fl56M 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

SCREEN, DUCT 
ATTACHING PARTS H.R 345 AND 346 
RIVET, SOLI C, Al, 3/32 CIA X l/4 
LG SHK 305-1362-000 
-----·-----
RING, SCRN, CCV 
SCREEN, CCIV, CAV 
ATTACHING PARTS FOR 348 AND 349 
RIVET, TUBULAR, NI Pl BRS, 0.089 
DIA X 3/16 LG SHK Vl2014 
305-0121-000 
-----·-----
SPACER, Pl 
ATTACH 1 NG PARTS 
RIVET, SOLIC, Al, 1/16 CIA X 5/16 
LG SHK 305-1354-000 
-------·-----
NUT, SELF-LKG, CliNCH, CAD. Pl 
STL, 6-32 V72962 333-0841-000 
FASTENER, AI'<GLE 
NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAC. Pl 
Sll, 8-32 V72962 333-0844-000 
BEARit\G, SLV V70417 309-0087-000 
NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. Pl 
STL, 4-40 V72962 333-0837-000 
NUT, SELf-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. Pl 
S T l, 2-56 V72962 3 33-08 37-000 
INSERl, SCR THO, CRE:S, 4-40 X 
0.112 012-1625-000 
CAVITY, TUNED, WELDED 

RF DETECTCR SEE FIG. 6-5-269 FOR 
NHA 
SUPPRESSOR, PARASITIC 
SEMICCNO DEVICE 353-3564-000 
REACTOR V80223 678-1406-000 
c Ll p' COMPO!\ENT V91506 
139-2336-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
RIVET, TUBULAR, NI Pl BRS, 0.089 
DIA X l/8 LG SHK Vl2014 
305-0119-000 
-----··-----
RESISTOR, FXD, 10 1 000 OHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1394-000 
RfSISTOR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1380-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1401-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 15 UF 20%, 35 VDCW 
184-6222-000 

UNITS 
PEH 

ASSY . 

6 

1 
l 

e 

2 

1 

3 
4 

18 

4 

27 

REF 

Z6 1 
CR8 1 
L40 

R33 

R 32 1 

R3l 

(74 1 

section 6 

parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-77 



section 6 
parts list 

FIG. -
ITEM 

6- 7 - 0 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 
8 

9 

- 10 

- 11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 
27 

6-80 

E-< z 
PART NO. w 

@ 
..... 

528-0604-004 1 

280-3796-060 2 
763-1730-001 2 

MS51957-14 2 

310-0396-000 2 

RC20GF560K 2 

RC20GF104K 2 

MS18l30-1 0 2 
G4777-10 2 

AB396-1 2 

P343-C298-00 2 
0 
310-0075-000 2 

RL4005-31-9- 2 
73S1 
RN6502150F 2 

RN6501330F 2 

FB2B102W 2 

RC20GF101K 2 

RS1AOOB22000 2 
F 
RC20GF332K 2 

RN6502151F 2 

FB2B102W 2 

FB2B102W 2 

FB2B471Z 2 

FB2B102W 2 

RN6508661F 2 

FB2B4 71 Z 2 

MS1813C-10 2 
MS18130-10 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

UNITS 
PER 

USAGE 
NOMENCLATURE CODE 

ASSY . 

TRANSMITTER VHF EXCITER SUBASSY REF 
SEE FIG. 6-1-147 FOR NHA 
PLATE, INFO 1 
CCVER, EXCITER, VHF, NO. 2 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 8 
5/16 343-0134-000 
WASHER, LOCK, S I BRZ, 0.112 I D, 8 
0.202 OD /COML/ 
-----·-----
RESISTOR, FXD, 56 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w Rl30 1 
745-l300-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 100,000 OHMS 10%, Rll5 
1/2 w 745-1436-000 
CCIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 L 114 1 
TERMINAL, STUD V12615 2 
306-1018-000 
TERMINAL, STUD V12615 1 
306-1281-000 
ATTACHING PARTS FOR 8 AND 9 
SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HO, 3 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 3 
0.165 OD /COML/ 
-----·-----
RESISTOR, THRM, 51.2 OHMS 10%, RTl01 
1.25 w V75263 714-3305-010 
RESISTOR FXO, 215 OHMS 1%, 1/2 w Rl29 1 
705-7064-000 ...,., 
RESISTOR, FXO, 133 OHMS 1%, l/2 w R128 
705-7054-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C143 1 
vocw V01121 913-4235-020 
RESISTOR, FXO, 100 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w R108 1 
745-1310-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 2200 OHMS 1%, 1 w R 111 
V91637 747-1499-020 
RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 112 R104 1 
w 745-1373-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 2150 OHMS u, l/ 2 w R107 
705-7112-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 GlOB 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C103 1 
vocw V01121 913-4235-020 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 470 UUF 20%, 500 Cll3 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 Cl21 1 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
RESISTOR, FXD, 8660 OHMS u, 1/2 w R 114 1 
705-7141-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, 500 Cl26 1 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
CCIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 Ll08 
COIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 Llll 



E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. r.:l 
ITEM § 

..... 

6- 7 28 CK60AW102M 2 

29 FB2B102W 2 

30 RN65D1C01F 2 

31 FB2B102W 2 

32 FB2B102W 2 

33 MS1813C-12 2 
34 RN65D4222F 2 

35 757-6960-001 2 

- 36 MS51957-14 2 

- 37 310-0396-000 2 

38 Tl532 2 
39 2N3866 2 
40 2N3866 2 
41 CS138C107M 2 

42 RC20GF181K 2 

'~ 43 CS138C107M 2 

44 RC20GF101K 2 

45 0750 2 

46 4012HOTTINNE 2 
D 

47 RC20GF101K 2 

48 CK60Aid02M 2 

49 G4777-10 2 

- 50 P343-0298-00 2 
0 

- 51 310-0075-000 2 

- 52 4040-2HOTTIN 2 
NED 

53 RC20GF331K 2 

54 CK60AI>l02M 2 

55 RC20GF101K 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UU F GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
RESISTOR, FXD, 1000 OHMS u, 112 w 
705-7096-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-42 35-020 
CAPAC !TOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
cell, RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 42 1 200 Ot-;MS u, 112 
w 705-7174-000 
CCVER, EXCITER, VHF, NO. 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, IIIACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 
5/16 343-0134-000 
WASHER, LOCK, s I BRZ, 0.112 ID, 
0.202 OD /COfiiL/ 
-----·-----
HOLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9508-000 
TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 
TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 100 UF 20% 1 10 
VDCW 184-6150-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 180 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w 
745-1321-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 100 UF 20% 1 10 
VDCW 184-6150-000 . 
RESISTOR, FXD, 100 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w 
745-1310-000 
CONNECTOR, RECP V94375 
357-9215-000 
TERMINAL, LUG V77147 
304-2800-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 100 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w 
745-1310-000 
CAPAC !TOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
TERMINAL, STUD V12615 
306-1018-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LOCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 00 /COIIILI 
TERMINAL, LUG V77147 
304-0014-000 
-----·-----
RESISTOR, FXD, 330 CHMS 10%, 1/2 w 
745-1331-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
RESISTCR, FXD, 100 CHMS 10%, 112 w 
745-1310-000 

C131 

C132 

Rl21 

C139 

C151 

ll16 
R127 

Q102 
Q103 
C136 

R119 

C148 

R125 

J102 

Rl22 

Cl58 

R123 

C145 

Rll6 

section 6 
parts list 

UNITS USAGE 
PER 

ASSY . 
CODE 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

15 

15 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6-81 



section 6 
parts list 

(\J 

v 

6-82 

., 
• 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

,._ 
v 

co 
v 

v 
L{) 

,._ 
L{) 

--::.L:--:;----------- Ol 

L{) 

ID 

L{) 

0 
(j) 



E-< 
FIG. - z 
ITEM 

PART NO. ~ 

@ 
..... 

6- 7 51:: RC2CGF331K 2 

57 DM15C1COJ01 2 

58 CK6CAII102M 2 

59 MA4394 2 

60 MS1813C-1 2 
61 RC20GF101K 2 

62 RN6503830F 2 

63 845-C14X5V05 2 
03Z 

64 805-C14X5V01 2 
03Z 

65 RC20GF471K 2 

66 RC20GF101K 2 

67 Tl533 2 
68 2N3563 2 
69 763-1637-001 2 
70 0750 2 

71 2465-CC8W5TO 2 
102P 

72 CS138C107M 2 

73 2465-CC8W5TO 2 
102P 

74 2465-C08W5TO 2 
102P 

75 T1532 2 
76 2N3866 2 
77 763-1548-001 2 
78 CK60Aw102M 2 

79 GA0-68MMFD20 2 
1 

80 DM15C1COJ01 2 

81 RC20GF332K 2 

82 GA1-5LUFPORM 2 
5PC T 

83 F82B10211 2 

84 OM15CC50001 2 

85 RC20GF332K 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

RESISTCR, FXO, 330 OHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1331-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 10 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V72136 912-2753-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UU F 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
CAPACITOR, VOLT AGE VAR, 10 UUF 
PCRM 1 UUF, -30 vccw V96341 
922-6074-000 
COIL, RF, 0.15 UH 240-1562-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 100 CHMS 10%, 112 w 
745-1310-000 
RESISTCR, FXO, 383 CHMS 1%, 112 w 
705-7076-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 50,000 UUF 
P80M20%, 100 vocw V72982 
913-3679-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P80M20%, 100 vccw V72982 
913-3680-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 470 CHMS 10%, 112 w 
745-1338-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 100 CHMS 10%, 112 w 
745-1310-000 
HCLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9509-000 
TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 
COIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 1 
CCNNECTOR, RECP V94375 
357-9215-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
vocw V72982 913-3208-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 100 UF 20%, 10 
vocw 184-6150-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
vocw V72982 913-3208-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V72982 913-3208-000 
HOLDER, TSTR V98291 352-9508-000 
TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 
COIL, RF, VHF, RF AMPL, NO. 3 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 0.68 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-0387-000 
CAPACITOR, FXO, 10 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V72136 912-2753-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1373-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 1. 5 UU F 5%, 500 
vocw V78488 913-2981-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
vocw V01121 913-4235-020 
CAPACITCR, FXO, 5 UUF PORM 0.5 
UUF, 500 VDCW V72136 
912-2750-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 112 
w 745-1373-000 

Rll8 

C129 

Cl34 

CR103 

ll09 
R109 

R 110 

C115 

C111 

Rl03 

R101 

Q101 
Ll02 
J101 

C117 

Cll8 

c 135 

Cl47 

Q104 
Ll1 7 
Cl54 

C149 

C144 

R120 

C137 

C130 

C128 

R113 

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY . 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

section 6 

parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

li -8.j 



section 6 
parts list 

6-84 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 



E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. ;.l 
ITEM q 

z -
6- 7 86 GA1-0tvf"FD201 2 

87 JAN1N9r> 2 
88 OM15C100J01 2 

89 GA1-Ctvi"FD201 2 

89A 805- 2 
Ol4X5V0103Z 

90 RC20GF221K 2 

- 91 767-6010-001 2 
92 OE9PC33 3 

93 2041S 2 

94 OM15F47lK03 2 

95 RC20GF332K 2 

96 M$16562-194 2 

97 160-107-55 2 

98 GA4-7LLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

99 RC20GF330K 2 

1CC A84C60 2 

-101 P313-C050-00 2 
0 

-102 310-0075-000 2 

103 763-1547-001 2 
104 M$16562-194 2 

105 160-107-55 2 

106 GA3-3LuFPORM 2 
5PC T 

107 G4777-1G 2 

-108 P343-0298-00 2 
11 

-109 310-0075-000 2 

11C MS16562-194 2 

111 160-107-55 2 

112 763-1548-001 2 
113 GA2-2LUFPCRM 2 

5PC T 

-
Revised 1 ,July 19fl9 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOI\IENCLATURE 

CAPACITCR, FXC, 1 UUF 20%, 500 
vocw V784fl8 913-0388-000 
SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 10 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V72136 912-2753-000 
CAPACITCR, F XC, 1 UUF 20%, 500 
VOCW V78488 913-0388-000 
CAPAC !TOR, FXD, 0.01 Uf 
Pf10i120 , 100 VDC\1 V72982 913-3680-000 
RESISTCR, FXD, 220 CHMS 10%, 112 w 
745-1324-000 
WIRING HARNESS, BkAI\CHEC 
CCNNECTCR, RECP V71468 
371-0168-000 
SCREW LCCK ASSY V71468 
3 71-0040-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 10%, 500 
vocw V72136 912-2865-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 3300 OHI"S 10%, l/2 
w 745-1373-000 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITOR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UU F, 
850 VACW V74970 922-1021-010 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 4.7 UUF 5%, 500 
vocw V7848!l 913-2993-000 
RESISTCR, FXO, 33 01-MS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1289-000 
TERtvii\AL, Gl< 0 V12615 
306-1311-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 
V77250 313-0050-000 
WASHER, LCCK, S I B RZ, 0.086 IO, 
0.165 OD /CO~L/ _____ * _____ 

CCIL, RF, VHF, RF Af"PL, NO. 2 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CII\ X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITCR, VIIR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, 
850 VDCVI V74970 922-1021-010 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2989-000 
TERI"I NAL, STUD V12615 
306-1018-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, ~ACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 3/16 V772SO 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LCCK, S I eRz, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 oc /CO"'ll _____ * _____ 

PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 Cll\ X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UU F, 
850 VIICW V74970 922-1021-010 
CCIL, RF, VHF, RF A~PL, NC. 4 
CI\PACITCR, FXC, 2.2 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2985-000 

c 119 

CR101 
Cl14 

C106 

Cl05 

Rl05 

Pl03 

ClCl 

Rl06 

C109 

CllO 

R112 

L106 

C123 

c 12? 

C140 

L 112 
C141 

UNITS 
PEH. 

ASSY. 

2 

1 

1 

1 
1 

section 6 

parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-85 



~ 
I ro V) 00 
~ Q) (!) 

"""' () ""' ,.... 
C!) -. -- () c;;· ::) 
,.... OJ 

95 96,97 98 99 100 104,105 106 103 110,111 113 

149'-.. 1tt \ \,., \ I l I I I 
~, /"' 

115 
116 

92~ 94~ '.~~\ =~·lit l.tt~PI •• ,. •). •. ·· .. · .l!i : ; 
'111. . ·. rpj, , .... · .~: .•. '"· . ·!? :; l ' ·.· . • j ..• ~ 

117 

114 (l 
~ 
0 
c 

128 'd 
;p. 
(/) 
(/) 

M 
118 ~ 

l .' )/!!"' tJj 

'\ 146 r-< 
...:: 

121 'd 
;p. 

145 ~ 
>-3 
(/) 

122 r-< 

121A 
til 
>-3 

124 

123 

!48 !44 !42 143 !4! 
I \ I \ '\ " " '125 '40 139 '38 137 134 133 132 107 130 131 l?q 1?7 126 

Figure li-7. Transmitter VHF Exciter Subassembly (Sheet~ uf ~. [nde.r !U Throuph !:1!) 

( (, ( 



t-< 
FIG.- z 
ITEM 

PART NO. w 
q 
z -

6- 7 114 MS18130-10 2 
115 MS16562-194 2 

116 160-107-55 2 

117 GA3-3LLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

118 AB397-1 2 

- 119 P334-0278-00 2 
0 

-120 310-CC75-000 2 

121 MS1813C-10 2 
R 121A CM05ED220 2 

J03 
122 FB2B102h 2 

12 3 JAN1N933 2 
124 FB2B102h 2 

12 5 RC20GF332K 2 

126 RS1ACOB22000 2 
F 

12 7 FB2B1C2h 2 

12 8 CK6CAII102M 2 

129 FB2B102h 2 

130 JAN1N933 2 
131 CK60Ah102f' 2 

132 RC20GF222K 2 

133 FB2B102h 2 

134 AB397-1 2 

-135 P3l3-0050-00 2 
0 

-136 310-CC75-000 2 

137 FB284 7l Z 2 

138 FB2B1C2h 2 

139 JAN1N933 2 
140 MS1813C-10 2 
141 FB2B1C2h 2 

142 FB2B471Z 2 

Revised 1 July 1969 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

CCI L, RF, 1,5 UH 240-1570-000 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 112 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.6 TO 13.3 UUF, 
850 VACW V74970 922-1021-010 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 3. 3 UU F 5%, 500 
vccw V78488 913;-2989-000 
TERIIII\AL, STUC V12615 
306-1286-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
f\JUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 
V77250 334-0278-000 
WASHER, LCCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 00 /COIIL/ _____ * _____ 

CCIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 22 PF S<l o, 
500 VDCW 912-2768-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-020 
RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 .. 745-1373-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 2200 OHMS 1%, 1 w 
V91637 747-1499-020 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
SEMICCNO DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 
VDCW 913-1186-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 2200 OHf'S 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1366-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW VOllZl 913-4235-020 
TERMINAL, STUD V12615 
306-1286-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, PLAit.,, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 
V77250 313-0050-000 
hASHER, LLCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 IC, 
0.165 OD /COIIL/ _____ * _____ 

CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
SEMICGND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
COIL, RF, 1.5 UH 240-1570-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

Lll3 

C152 

C153 

L118 
Cl56 

C155 

CR105 
C150 

R126 

R124 

C146 

C142 

c 138 

CR104 
C157 

R117 

C133 

C125 

C120 

CR1C2 
Ll05 
C116 

C112 

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY. 

1 
1 

1 

2 

1 

1 
1 

1 

10 

10 

10 

1 
1 
1 

section 6 
parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-87 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

FIG.- Ill liN ITS 
USAGE 

ITEM 
FART NO. NOMENCLATURE PER 

CODE 
ASSY. 

6- 7 14 3 FB2Bl02w 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C107 
VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-020 

144 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C102 l 
VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-020 

14 5 CK60AW102M 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 0104 
vocw 913-1186-000 

146 RC20GF272K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 2700 OHMS 10%, l/2 R102 1 
w 745-1370-000 

147 76 7-6038-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1 
148 MS122C76 3 II'<SERT, SCR THO, CRES, 4-40 X 23 

0.112 012-1625-000 
149 F12NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAC. PL 4 

STL, 6-32 V76962 333-0842-000 
150 Sll 74-198 3 TERf'INAL, FEECTHRU V12615 4 

306-12 71-000 
151 Sll73-197 3 TERMINAL, STANDOFF Vl2615 18 

306-1261-000 
152 763-1517-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 

6- 8 - 0 528-0603-004 TRANSMITTER UHF EXCITER SUBASSY REF 
SEE FIG. 6-1-147 FOR NHA 

1 280-3796-070 2 PLATE, INFO 1 
2 763-1529-001 2 COVER, EXCITER, UHF, NO. 2 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, 1-'ACH., SST, PAN HO, 4-40 X 8 

5/16 343-0134-000 
4 MS35338-78 2 wASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0. 115 ID, 8 

0.212 OD 310-0279-000 
-----·-----

5 RC20GF102K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 1000 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R204 
w 745-1352-000 

6 RC20GF393K 2 1~ESI STOR, FXO, 39,000 OHMS 10%, R235 
1/2 w 745-1419-000 

7 RN650205ZF 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 20,500 OHMS u, 112 R206 1 
w 705-7159-000 

8 FB2P4 7l z 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 4 70 UU F 20%, 500 C207 
vocw V01121 913-4235-010 

9 FB2B47lZ 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 c 203 1 
vocw V0112l 913-4235-010 

10 RC20GF102K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 1000 OHMS 10%, l/2 R203 1 
w 745-1352-000 

l 1 RN6505llZF 2 PESISTOI~, FXO, 51,100 OHMS 1%, liZ RZ10 
I~ 705-7178-000 

12 FBZB471Z 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 CZ17 1 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

13 CL25BH080UP3 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 8 UF P75M15%, 30 C221 1 
vocw 184-8010-000 

14 FB28471Z 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, 500 C220 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

15 RC20GF121K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 120 OHMS 10%, 1/2 w R224 1 
745-1314-000 

16 RC20GF471K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, 1/2 w R225 l 
745-1338-000 

6-88 



::0 
(D 

< 
uo 
(D 
0.., 

...... 
"-.., 
c 
·~ 

'""' "" '-=' 

"" .::XJ 
'-=' 

( 

228 

22A 

2 

24 25 23 

( 

20 19 17 29 15 16 

22 21 26 18 14 13 12 II 9 10 

Fiyure li-8. Transmitter UHF Exciter Subassembly !Sheet 1 uf 4. Index 1 Through 29) 

( 

8 

~ 
c:: 
"d 

>-gs 
trl 
ts; 
txl 
r-' 
>< 
"d 
>­
::tl 
~ 
UJ 

r-' m 
~ 

"b C/J 
[)] Cl) 
--, () 

(;) ~-
---- a c;;· :::J 
,__, ()) 



sectton 6 

parts list 

GROUP ASSE:\1BLY PARTS LIST 

E--
FIG. - z 

PAHT NO. w NOMENCLATUHE 
ITEM 0 z ...... 

6- e 17 FB2B471Z 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

R 

R 

R 

R 

6-90 

18 FB2B471Z 

19 RC20GF100K 

20 CS13BG105M 

21 FB2B471Z 

22 RN65D5112F 

22A RC20GFG80K 

228 TF300 

- 22C P342-0298-00 
0 

- 220 310 0075-000 

23 FB2B471Z 

24 RN6SD8252F 

2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 10 Ob.MS 10%, l/2 W 
745-1268-000 

2 CIIPACITCR, FXO, 1 UF 20%, 50 VDCW 
184-6233-000 

2 CIIPACITCR, FXO, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 51,100 CHMS 1%, 1/2 
w 705-7178-000 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, G8 OHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1303-000 
EFF MCN 278 SB 4 

2 TERMINAL, STUD V98291 
306-1018-000 EFF MCN 278 SB 4 
ATTACHING PARTS 

2 SCREW, MACH., CAD PL STL, FH, 
4-40 X 1-3/4 V77250 342-0298-000 

2 viAS HER, LOCK, S I BRZ, 
0.085 ID, 0.155 OD /COML/ 

2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 470 UUF 20%, 
500 VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82,500 OHMS 1%, 
1/2 w 705-7188-000 

25 FB2B471Z 2 CIIPACITCR, FXC, 470-UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
TER~INAL, STUC V12615 
306-1018-000 

26 G4777-10 2 

- 27 P343-G298-00 2 
0 

- 28 310-0075-000 2 

ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, ~ACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 00 /CCIVL/ _____ * ____ _ 

29 AB406D 2 TERMI~AL, GRD V12615 
306-1311-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 30 P313-0050-00 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., Nl PL BRS, 2-56 
0 V77250 313-0050-000 

- 31 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 10, 
0.165 00 /CCI'L/ 
---~-·-----

32 763-1528-001 2 CCVER, EXCITER, UhF NO. 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

-33 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, I'ACH., SST, PAN HC, 4-40 X 
5/16 343-0134-000 

- 34 MS35338-78 2 WASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 
0.212 00 310-0279-000 
-----·-----

35 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1373-000 

36 GA3-9LLFPORM 2 
SPC T 

37 MSl6562-194 2 

38 193-0010-051 2 

- 39 1214-00-00-0 2 
543 

CAPACITOR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2991-000 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, 
650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030 
ATTACHING PilRTS 
WASHER, LGCK, CliO. PL STL, 0.256 
10, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-000 
-----*-----

UNITS 
USAGE 

PER CODE 
ASSY. 

C219 

C223 

R229 

C248 

C244 

R2l4 

R235 

C231 

R221 

C243 

3 

3 

3 

1 5 

15 

R209 

C214 

C222 

1 

Revised 1 .July 1969 



en 
I 

(.0 
...... 

( ( 

32 

60 

68 

6 7----- ~ &&&; yw - A& ~~~ 

35 - 7 _au, --~~\ 1"\.1 

65........-- m lj!!4?:Ej·~-
__ __..t,~· I ilii&iil''.l .,ll w'l 

66/ _. !!llillllll!li'' .a.._.. -~··•· ,/ij~ ~T: ... /~IJI -E-~~·~r::r:::~ ... L ... .aJJ£!!2 

/ 
64 

Figure 6-li. Transmitter UHF Exciter Subassembly (Sheet 2 of 4. Index 82 Through 68) 

( 

I·-

.iy. 

LJ.U ; 

~ 
0 
c::: 
~ 

> rn rn 
t::l 
s;: 
tn 
r< 
>< 
~ 
> 
~ 
>-3 rn 
r< 
Ul 
>-3 

"b ~ 
()) ~ --, .... 
[;j 0 

::0 ::::::., 
:::?. 0') 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

FIG.- Ill UNITS 
USAGE 

ITEM 
PART NO. NOMENCLATURE PER 

CODE 
ASSY. 

6- 8 40 GA3-3LLFPORM 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 3. 3 UU F 5%, 500 C226 
5PC T VDCW V78488 913-2989-000 

R 41 MS16562-l94 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X l/2 LG l 
311-0421-000 

42 193-0010-051 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, C236 1 
650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 43 1214-CC-00-0 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
543 ro, 0.478 oc V78189 373-1080-000 

-----*-----
44 AB406D 2 TERMINAL, GRO V12615 4 

306-1311-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 45 P313-CC50-CO 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., N I PL BRS, 2-56 4 
0 V77250 313-0050-000 

- 46 310-0075-000 2 lr<ASHER, LCCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 IC, 4 
0.165 00 /COt-'Ll _____ * _____ 

47 GA3-9LUFPORtJ, 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 3. 9 UU F 5%, 500 C238 1 
5PC T VDCW V784B8 913-2991-000 

48 763-1685-001 2 SHIELD, RF 1 
49 2N3866 2 TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 Q2C4 1 
50 763-1687-001 2 HCLDER, TSTR 1 
51 MS1813C-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L208 1 

R 52 8 0 5- C 14 X 5 V 0 1 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF C239 1 
C3Z P80M20%, 100 vocw V72982 

913-3680-000 
53 JAN1N933 2 SEMICOND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR204 
54 FB2El471Z 2 CAPACITCR, Fxc, 4 70 UU F 20%, 500 C242 ..,, 

vocw V0112l 913-4235-000 
55 RC2CGF223K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 22,000 OHMS 10%, R215 

l/2 w 745-1408-000 
56 RC2CGF223K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 22,000 Ct;MS 10%, R217 

l/2 w 745-1408-000 
57 JAN1N933 2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 CR203 
58 FB2B471Z 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 4 70 UU F 20%, 500 [230 

VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-010 
59 MS1813C-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L206 1 
60 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 3300 OHMS 10%, l/2 R213 l 

w 745-1373-000 
61 805-Cl4X5V01 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF C227 1 

03Z P80M20%, 100 vocw V729'd2 
913-3680-000 

62 RN650147lF 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 1470 OH~S 1%, l/ 2 w R230 
705-7104-000 

63 805-Cl4X5V01 2 CAPAC I TCR, FXD, 10,000 UUF C212 
03Z P80M20%, 100 VDCW V72982 

913-3680-000 
64 RC20GF273K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 27,000 Ot-!MS 10%, R227 1 

1/2 w 745-1412-000 
65 RC20GF820K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 82 OHMS 10%, 112 w R202 

745-1307-000 
66 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R205 

\<; 745-1373-000 
67 MS1813C-4 2 CCIL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 L202 

6-92 
Revised 1 July 1969 



-

-
Revised 1 .July 1969 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

~v 
00 

section 6 
parts list 



sectwn 6 

parts list 

R 

R 

FIG.­
ITEM 

PART NO. Ill 
GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOME NC LA TURE 

6- e 68 CK60A~1C2M 2 CAPAC!TCR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 1000 

6-94 

69 GA3-3LLFPORN 2 
5PC T 

7C C750 2 

71 AB397-1 2 

VDCW 913-1186-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.3 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2989-000 
CCNNECTCR, RECP V94375 
357-9215-000 
TER~I~AL, STUC Vl2615 
306-1286-000 
ATTACHI~G PARTS 

- 72 P313-C050-00 2 NUT, PLAI~, HEX., Nl PL RRS, 2-56 
0 V77250 313-0050-000 

- 73 310-0075-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 00 /CULl 
-----*-----

74 GA3-SLLFPOR~ 2 
5PC T 

CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 
VOCW V78488 913-2991-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2991-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 3.9 UUF 5%, SOU 
VDCW V78488 913-2991-000 
TERMINAL, STUC Vl2615 
306-1018-000 

75 GA3-SLLFPORM 2 
SPC T 

76 GA3-SLLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

77 G4777-10 2 

ATTACHII\G PARTS 
- 78 P343-CZS8-00 2 

0 
SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HC, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LLCK, Sl BRZ, 0.086 IL, 
0.165 OC /CUML/ 

- 79 31C-CC75-000 2 

80 0750 

_____ * ____ _ 

2 CCNNECTCR, RECP V94375 
357-9215-000 

81 GA5-1LLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

CAPACITCR, FXC, 5.1 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2994-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 22,000 OfiMS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1408-000 

82 RC20GF223K 2 

83 AB396-1 2 TERMINAL, STUD V12615 
306-1281-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 84 P343-0298-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0?98-000 

- 8'> 31 O-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 10, 

86 RL6GIT 

87 RC20GHC3K 

88 FB2B47lZ 

89 RN6504221F 

SO RL6GIT 

91 RC20GF152K 

91A RC42BF561K 

915 TF300 

- 91C P343-0298-00 
0 

- 91D 310-0075-000 

92 2~H711 

0.165 OC /COf'ILI 
-----·-----

2 RESISTOR, THRf-1, 84.4 OHMS 10%, 
1.25 W V75263 714-3305-020 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 10,000 G~MS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1394-000 

2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 

2 RESISTOR, f'XO, 4220 OHMS 1%, l/2 W 
705-7126-000 

2 RESISTCR, THRM, 84.4 OHMS 10%, 
1.25 W V75263 714-3305-020 

2 RESISTOR, FXC, 1500 OHMS 10%, 112 
w 745-1359-000 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 560 OHMS 10%, 
2 It/ 745-531f2-000 
EFF MCN 298 SB 4 

2 TERMINAL, STUD V98~91 

306-1018-000 EFF MCN 298 SB 4 
1HTACH lNG PARTS 

2 SCRE\f/, MACii., N I PL BRS, Pt,N HD, 
2-56 X 3/1G V77250 343-0298-000 

2 \vASHER, LOCK, 51 BRZ, 0. 086 ID, 
0.165 OD, /COML/ 

2 TRANSISTOR 352-0400-000 

C204 

C21C 

J201 

C224 

((37 

J202 

(234 

R222 

RT203 

R2l6 

C233 

R231 

RT202 

R22fJ 

R237 

Q206 

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY. 

1 0 

l b 

5 

5 

USAGE 
CODE 

Revi~ed 1 ,July l96~l 



GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. ~ NOMENCLATURE ITEM @ 
...... 

6- 8 93 TXB2P032-037 2 HOLDER, SEMICCND DEVICE V98978 
-38 352-9884-000 

ATTACHING PARTS 
- 94 IMC3C2 2 WASHER, NM, MICA, l/8 IC, 3/8 OD 

95 150D686X0015 2 
R2 

96 RC20GF682K 2 

97 RC20GF472K 2 

98 RL6GIT 2 

99 RC20GF391K 2 

100 763-1685-001 2 
101 2N3866 2 
102 763-1687-001 2 
103 2N3563 2 
104 TXB2-019-028 2 

B 

V10583 302-0336-000 
-----·-----
CAPACITOR, FXD, 68 UF 20%, 15 VDCW 
V56289 184-7655-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 6800 OHMS 10%, l/2 
w 745-1387-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1380-000 
RESISTOR, THRM, 84.4 OHMS 10%, 
1.25 W V75263 714-3305-020 
RESISTOR, FXD, 390 OHMS 10%, 1/2 W 
745-1335-000 
SHIELD, RF 
TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 
HOLDER, TSTR 
TRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 
HOLDER, S~MICCND DEVICE V98978 
352-9984-010 
ATTACH! NG PARTS 

-105 P343-0303-00 2 SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 1/2 V77250 343-0303-000 

-106 541-5957-002 2 SPACER, SLV 
-----·-----

107 763-1689-001 2 LEAD, ELECTRitAL 
108 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 

311-0421-000 
109 193-0010-051 2 CAPACITOR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, 

650 VACW V74970 922-1020-030 
ATTACHING PARTS 

-110 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
543 ID, 0.478 DC V78189 373-1080-000 

111 763-1688-001 2 
112 GA-68LUFPORM 2 

5PCT 
113 RC07GF153K 2 

114 763-1688-001 2 
115 763-1685-001 2 
116 2N3866 2 
117 763-1687-001 2 
118 RC07GF153K 2 

119 GA-68LLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

120 GA5-1LLFPORM 2 
5PC T 

121 763-1688-001 2 
122 MS16562-194 2 

123 193-0010-051 2 

Revised 1 .July 19fl9 

-----·-----
CCIL, RF 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2974-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, 
1/4 w 745-0791-000 
COIL, RF 
SHIELD, RF 
TRANSISTOR 352-0671-010 
HOLDER, TSTR 
RESISTOR, FXD, 15,000 OHMS 10%, 
1/4 w 745-0791-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2974-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 5.1 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-2994-000 
CCIL, RF 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITOR, VAR, 2.7 TO 30.6 UUF, 
650 VDCW V74970 922-1020-030 

C218 

R226 

R208 

RT201 

R207 

Q202 

Q201 

C208 

L203 
C215 

R233 

L205 

Q203 

R234 

C229 

C232 

L207 

C247 

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY . 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

l 

l 
1 

l 
1 
1 
l 
l 

l 

l 
l 

1 

section 6 
parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-95 



CS':o 
I 
~ 
~ 

( 

15 ~-. ... ......... 

148 

108,109 

149~·-- / ,I/:..., c ... , u;;;~ -~~- ,., ,- -l·!a._.. 

159 147 146 !44 142 141 137,138 !36 119 135 !33 161 

Figure li-s. Trall.<lltltter [J!F Exciter Suho-'·"'lttbly !Siu·• t .; u( .;. htdt•.r /ti' 'J'hrouqh ltil} 

' 

134 

\~ ; ~-

132 131 

122 
123 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

fJ 
0 
c 
"d 

> 
UJ 
UJ 
t?:J 
s::: 
IJj 
t"" 
><: 
"d 
> 
~ 
~ 
UJ 

t"" 
til 
~ 

~--

'b 0) 
(\) <:t> 
::.. () 
0) '::' 
~C)" 
[/)• ~ 

~ '""" '--· 



E-< 
FIG. - z 

PART NO. ~ 
ITL'vl q 

z -
6 - 8 

- 1 2 L~ 12111-00-00-·0 2 
543 

6- 8 -124 1214-0C-00-0 2 
543 

12 5 763-1691-001 2 
126 GA-68LLFPORM 2 

5PC T 
127 RC20GF332K 2 

12 8 FB2B471Z 2 

129 1N457 2 
130 FB2B471Z 2 

U1 RC20GF223K 2 

132 RC20GF471K 2 

133 1N457 2 
134 RC20GF682K 2 

135 FB2B471Z 2 

R 1 3 G RC20GF391K 2 

137 2N1711 2 - 138 TXB2P032-037 2 
-38 

-139 I MC 302 2 

14C RC20GF472K 2 

141 JAN1N<J33 2 
142 FB2B471Z 2 

14 ~ I'B2B47lZ 2 

144 FB2B471Z 2 

14 5 M$18130-4 2 
146 FB2B47l Z 2 

14 7 JAN1N933 2 
148 FB2B47ll 2 

149 805-014X5V01 2 
(Jl/ 

-150 767-7428-001 2 

151 OE9PC33 3 

-152 20419 3 

153 MS18130-4 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

ATTACIIJNG PARTS 
W1\SHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
ID, 0, Lf 7 8 00 V78189 373-1080-000 
- - - - - ~· - - --
WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
I D, 0.478 DC V78189 373-1080-000 
CCIL, RF, NC. 2 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 0.68 UUI' 5%, 500 
VDCW V78488 913-297'·-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OH1"1S 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1373-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
SEMICCND DtVICE 353-0204-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 22,000 CHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 7'•5 -140tl-OOO 
RESISTOR, FXO, 470 CHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-133tl-OOO 
StMICCND DEVICF 353-0204-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 6800 OHMS 10%, 112 
w 745-1387-000 
CAPAC !TOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 390 Ollr-'IS 1 0 

' 
1/2 w 

745-1335-000 
TRANSISTOR 352-0400-000 
HCLDER, SEMICCNO CEVICE V98978 
352-9884-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
WASHER, NM, MICA, l/8 I C, 3/8 OD 
Vl0583 302-0336-000 _____ * _____ 
RESISTCR, FXO, 4700 OHMS 10%, l/2 
w 745-1380-000 
SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
vocw vo 1121 913-4235-010 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
vccw vo 1121 913-4235-010 
Ctlf'ACITCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
vocw V01121 913-4235-010 
CC IL, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-000 
SEMICOND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CAPAC !TOR, FXC, 470 UUF 20%, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-010 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P801'20'!:, 100 VDCW V72982 
913-3680-000 
WIRING HARNESS, BR.ANCHED, UHF 
EXCITER 
CCNNECTCR, RECP V71468 
371-0168-000 
SCREW LCCK ASSY V71468 
371-0040-000 
CCI L, RF, 0.47 UH 240-1565-000 

L209 
[241 

R220 

C240 

Ck20t 
C235 

R223 

R21H 

CR.20':> 
R219 

C228 

R211 

Q205 

R212 

CR202 
C216 

C213 

C2ll 

L204 
C206 

CK201 
C202 

C225 

P203 

L20l 

UWTS 
PER 

ASSY. 

1 
1 

1 
1 

2 

section 6 
parts list 

USAGE 
CODE 

G-97 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

FIG.- Ill UNITS 
USAGE 

ITEM 
PART NO. NOME NC LA TURE PER 

CODE 
ASSY. 

6- 8 154 GA-68uUFPORM 2 CAPAC ITCR, FXO, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 C205 1 
5PC T vocw V78488 913-2974-000 

155 2465-C08W5TO 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C201 1 
1 02P vocw V72982 913-3208-000 

156 RC07GF153K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 15,000 OHMS 10%, R232 1 
1/4 w 745-0791-000 

157 767-7427-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 1 
158 MS122076 3 INSERT, SCR THO, CRES, 4-40 X 23 

0.112 012-1625-000 
159 F12NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL 4 

STL, 6-32 V72962 333-0842-000 
160 SL173-197 3 TERMINAL, STANDOFF V12615 4 

306-1261-000 
161 SL174-198 3 TERMINAL, FEEDTHRU V12615 5 

306-1271-000 
162 763-1543-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP., UHF 1 

EXCITER 

6- 9 - 0 528-0605-001 1 FREQUENCY MULTIPLIER OSCILLATOR REF 
SEE FIG. 6-1-149 FOR NHA 

1 905-0007 2 OVEN, XTAL V75378 292-0307-010 Z1 1 
2 763-1516-001 2 COVER, OSC-CBLR, NO. 2 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, MACH., SST, PAN HO, 4-40 X 6 

5/16 343-0134-000 
4 MS35338-78 2 WASHER, LOCK, CRES, 0.115 ID, 6 

0.212 OD 310-0279-000 
-----·-----

5 MS1813C-12 2 CCIL, RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L15 1 
6 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C29 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
7 MS18130-17 2 COIL, RF, 5.6 UH 240-15 77-000 L6 1 
8 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITCR, FXD, 1000 UU F GMV, 500 C23 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
9 FB2B102W 2 CAPAC ITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C24 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
10 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C26 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
11 FB2B1C2W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C30 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
12 MS1813C-14 2 COIL, RF, 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 L12 1 
13 MS18130-17 2 CCIL, RF, 5.6 UH 240-1577-000 L8 1 
14 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C27 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
15 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C42 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
16 MS18130-14 2 CCIL, RF, 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 L11 1 
17 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 1000 UU F GMV, 500 C37 1 

vocw V01121 913-4235-020 
18 FB2B102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UU F GMV, 500 C41 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
19 MS18130-12 2 CCIL, RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 L16 1 

6-98 



c. 
I 

'-0 
'-0 

( 

5' 

20'-... 

2'-... 

19-.......L 

18 

s r , ' ~ 

"" 
- -

~'\) "" . ../ 

A~ 

17 16 

( 

6 12 10 8 

iii'!Jt,. \0 A 1 ... 1 ft.+, 'r · s · ., K\.11 1 I ·'f~W l£·1\ I•\ 

\ I I ' 
.... ~----....,.....,. 

~" 
• (l~ 

I 

\9 t I r·,,. ".A ~~"'\;tV 

::,t<&;.j), ' ·~ ,;!*'dl' ai";l":""'~- ~osc R .\v ·-
C13 

iii. .• 

15 14 13 II 9 7 

Figw·e o-9. Fl'i'l''ency Jlultip/ier 0s61/t!lor (Sheet 1 of_;, lndc:r 1 Thro>if/h !I!J 

f 

.0111 

-
Cl 
:::0 

D 0 
c:: 
"0 
~ 

a 
UJ 
UJ 
t:r1 
~ 
ti:l 

; l' 
>< 
"0 
:J> 
::0 
>..,] 
UJ 

l' ...... 
UJ 
>..,] 

C() 
~, 

C1J '-.) 

Q; (') 
;.::;. ,..... 

(3 J) 

~ 
::J 

0]· 
0; 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. ~ NOMENCLATURE ITEM @ .... 

6- c; 20 FB28102~ 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C36 

6-100 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
21 763-1515-001 2 CCVER, CSC-CBLR, hO. 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
- 22 MS51957-14 2 SCREW, ~ACH., SST, PAN ~C, 4-40 X 

- 23 MS35338-78 
5/16 343-0134-000 

2 WASHER, LCCK, CRES 1 0.115 10, 
0.212 oc 310-0279-000 _____ * ____ _ 

24 805-C14X5V01 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF C17 
03Z P80~20%, 100 VDCW V72982 

913-3680-001 
25 CM050391K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 3'J0 IJUF 10%, 500 C1 

vocw 912-2859-000 
26 763-1652-001 2 CCIL, RF L2 
27 O'C50101K03 2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 100 UUF 10%, 500 C15 

VDCW 912-2817-000 
28 AB397-1 2 TER~INAL, STUC V12615 

306-1286-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 29 P313-CC50-00 2 1\UT, PLAII\, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 
0 V77250 313-0050-000 

- 3C 31C-CC75-0CO 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI t!RZ, O.OI:l6 IC, 
0.165 00 /CO~LI _____ * ____ _ 

31 JAN21\706 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9058-000 Q2 
32 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 

311-0421-000 
33 PL4788 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 3.7 TU 45 UUF, 600 CZC 

VACW V71313 922-1019-020 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 34 1214-CC-00-0 2 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
543 lC, 0.478 OC V78189 373-1080-0CO 

3 5 l9C 3 72 

36 763-1546-001 
37 CK12AX102M 

38 805-Cl4XSV01 
03Z 

39 2N3563 
40 805--C14X5V01 

03Z 

______ * ____ _ 

2 CAPAC!TCR, FXC, 470 UUF 20Z, 500 
VDCW V5G289 913 3007-00U 

2 CCIL, RF, CSC CBLR, NO. 3 
2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 1000 IJUF 20%, 100 

vocw 91~-3019-000 

2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P80~20%, 100 VLCW V72982 
913-3680-000 

2 TRANSISTOR 3~2-0630-010 

2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P80~20%, 100 VCCW V72Y82 
913-3680-000 

41 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 
341-0421-000 

C16 

L9 
C43 

(33 

42 160-130-55 2 CAPACITCR, VAR, 3.6 TO 27.7 UUF, C38 
850 VACW V74970 922-1022-010 
ATTACHII\G PARTS 

- 43 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LCCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
543 ID, o.478 uc V7B1B9 373-1080-ooo 

-----·-----

UNITS 
USAGE 

PER 
ASSY . 

CODE 

1 7 

1 7 

3 

ReYised 1 July 19ti:) 



Vl 
I 

0 
f-.< 

;:c 
<":' 
< 
r.n 
:? 

c 
"< 

-~ 

~ 
~ 

( ( 

27 

25 - --~·~ - ~· '~ ·-··-- --· --~-·~ ···--·- ~·--~ - - .. '~~ .. -. . 

62--- ~~~- ~··~~ ;;aarA?~i.l'la -, ~""-
..r& .\.ii~ 

63------ I '•\ . .. ,. \. 

Figure U-Y. Frequency Jlultip/ier Oscillatur (Sheet 2 of .f. Index lJ Throuyh 6./) 

( 

_,,,_"' -· -~~ p 
::1:1 
0 
c::: 
'0 

>-
Ul 
Ul - '' 
tr1 - ~ 
tJj 
r-' 
><: 
'0 
>-
::1:1 - -............50 
~ 
Ul 

r-' 
Eli 
~ 

c (/) 
CD (), C) 

'"' ~. (;) () 
~ 

~ 
(/) 

Cl '"" 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS U.ST 

~ 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. Iii 
ITEM @ 

NOMENCLATURE 

... 
6- g 44 AB396-l 2 TERMINAL, STUD Vl2615 

6-102 

306-1281-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 45 P343-C298-00 2 SCREW, ~ACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
0 2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 

- 46 310-CC75-000 2 WASHER, LCCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 OD /COMLI 

47 763-1544-001 2 
48 CK12AX102M 2 

49 MS1813C-12 2 
50 JAN1N933 2 
51 MS1813C-14 2 
52 JAN1N933 2 
53 MS1813C-17 2 
54 805-C14X5V01 2 

03l 

55 763-1545-001 2 
56 JAN1N933 2 
57 RC20GF272K 2 

58 CM05CC50K03 2 

59 MS16562-194 2 

60 PL4788 2 

- 61 1214-00-00-0 2 
543 

62 MS18130-12 2 
63 MS1813C-17 2 
64 TS101C01 2 

- 65 P313-C053-00 2 

- 66 310-C078-000 2 

- 67 P343-0329-00 2 
0 

-----·-----
CCIL, RF, OSC DBLR, NO. 1 
CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF 20%, 100 
VDCW 913-3019-000 
CCIL, RF, 2.2 UH 240-1572-000 
SEMICOND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CCIL, RF, 3.3 UH 240-1574-000 
SEMICOND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
CCIL, RF, 5.6 UH 240-1577-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 10,000 UUF 
P80M20%, 100 VDCW V72982 
913-3680-000 
CCIL, RF, OSC DBLR, NO. 2 
SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1370-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 5 UUF 10%, 500 
VDCW 912-2751-000 
PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 DIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 
CAPACITOR, VAR, 3.7 TO 45 UUF, 600 
VACW V71313 922-1019-020 
ATTACHING PARTS 
WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 
ID, 0.478 DO V78189 373-1080-000 

-----·-----
CCIL, RF, 2.2 UH 
CCIL, RF, 5.6 UH 
SCCKET, ELECTRON 
220-1122-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

240-1572-000 
240-1577-000 

TUBE 

NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 6-32 
V77250 313-0053-000 
WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.138 ID, 
0.239 OD /CO~L/ 

SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
6-32 X 5/16 V77250 343-0329-000 

-----·-----
68 RC20GF183K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 18,000 OHMS 10%, 

1/2 w 745-1405-000 
69 RC20GF183K 

10 997F14 

11 FB2Bl02w 

72 JAN1N933 
13 DM15F471K03 

74 DM15F471K03 

2 RESISTOR, FXD, 18,000 OHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 745-1405-000 

2 RESISTOR, THR~, 10,000 OHMS 10%, 
0.5 W V10646 714-1738-000 

2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 

2 SEMICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 470 UUF 10%, 500 

VDCW V72136 912-2865-000 
2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 470 UUF 10%, 500 

VDCW V72136 912-2865-000 

ll3 
C40 

ll4 
CR5 
llO 
CR4 
L7 
C22 

L5 
CR3 
R14 

C14 

Cl3 

L3 
L4 
xz 1 

Rll 

RIO 

RTl 

C10 

CR1 
C21 

C32 

UNITS 
PER 

ASSY . 

9 

9 

9 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

USAGE 
CODE 



~ 
I ...... 

0 
CA:l 

( ( ( 

100 68 69 70 71 72 91 85 78 80 

99 

98--...._ .1'~~ >7~1-~M"..w=~~."~ fa~ - ~.,_,, ~,~ Cl 
~ 
0 
c:: 

9 7 ttlifP' ra..T 'ti 
> r:n r:n 
M 

94~'~"·-, ', , ~,, I ~#~: ~ 
#' ' '~ ' " tl:l 9 5 . . >. '· .. ' '"' " ..• iit 0 . ~ . ' r-< 

>< 
'ti 

92 'TV·' .,. - - •• •L..->·~··· \1 I I""'.. - .,_ - li1-~?-',':i0)~:,>-' _,.;:-;._ ... ijf l?~\t%8 .am -. (~ ' ~ 

'":3 

931~¥".&~·····/·· ... ~· ,. • \. ~ 95r J~&:t,-fjr . ..,lfl •. .. ····~711 \\ 1'11 \\\ ~ 

Figure 6-.9. Frequency Multiplier Osc·illator !Sheet .3 of-), Index 6X Through 100) 

1::1 V) 
Q) Ctl 
-, (j 

(;) g. 
:::::- ~ en· 
,.... CJ) 



section 6 
parts list 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

Iii 
.....,. 

FIG.- UNITS 
USAGE 

ITEM 
PART NO. NOMENCLATURE PER 

CODE 
ASSY. 

6- 9 75 MS16562-194 2 PIN, SPG, CRES, 0.062 CIA X 1/2 LG 
311-0421-000 

76 PL4787 2 CAPACITOR, VAR, 3.4 TO 32 UUF, 600 c 31 
VACW V71313 922-1019-010 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 77 1214-00-00-0 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL STL, 0.256 1 
543 I D, 0.478 OD V78189 373-1080-000 

-----·-----
78 0750 2 CONNECTOR, RECP V94375 J4 

35 7-9215-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 79 AN93684168 2 WASHER, LOCK, CAD. PL p BRZ, 0.256 
I D , 0.506 00 373-7050-000 
-----·-----

80 GA3-9UUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 3.9 UUF 5%, 500 (39 
5PC T VDCW V78488 913-2991-000 

81 GA1-5UUFPORM 2 CAPAC !TOR, FXD, 0.68 UUF 5%, 500 c 35 
5PC T vocw V78488 913-2981-000 

82 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, 1/2 R25 
w 745-1373-000 

83 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 3300 OHMS 10%, l/2 R21 
w 745-1373-000 

84 825-213X5V01 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 100,000 UUF (59 
04Z P80M20%, 200 VDCW V72982 

913-3681-000 
85 GA1-5LUFPORM 2 CAPACITOR, FXD, 1. 5 UUF 5%, 500 C28 1 

5PC T vocw V78488 913-2981-000 
86 RC20GF332K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 3300 OHMS 10%, l/2 R17 

w 745-1373-000 
87 CM05C050K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXO, 5 UUF 10%, 500 Cl8 1 

vocw 912-2751-000 
88 RC20GF472K 2 RESISTCR, FXD, 4700 OHMS 10%, 112 R4 

w 745-1380-000 
89 RC20GF103K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 10,000 OHMS 10%, R3 1 

1/2 w 745-1394-000 
90 FB2Bl021> 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UUF GMV, 500 C12 1 

VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 
91 RC20GF224K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 220,000 OHMS 10%, R8 1 

112 w 745-1450-000 
92 RC20GF104K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 100,000 OHMS 10%, R7 1 

l/2 w 745-1436-000 
93 JAN2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9097-000 Q5 1 
94 JAN2N1711 2 TRANSISTOR 352-9097-000 Q6 1 
95 TX82P032-037 2 HCLDER, SEMICCND DEVICE V98978 2 

-38 352-9884-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

- 96 I MC 3 02 2 WASHER, NM, MICA, 1/8 ID, 3/8 OD 2 
V10583 302-0336-000 
-----·-----

97 FB28102W 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 1000 UU F GMV, 500 c 11 1 
VDCW V01121 913-4235-020 

98 RC20GFB22K 2 RESISTOR, FXO, 8200 OHMS 10%, 112 R9 
w 745-1391-000 

99 FB28102w 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, iooo uuF GMV, 500 Cl9 1 
VDCW vo 1121 913-4235-020 

6-104 



E-< 
FIG.- z 

PART NO. ;:il 
ITEM 

~ ...... 

6- '1 1CO RC20GF223K 2 

101 JAN1N933 2 
102 Rh69V8R2 2 

1C3 805-C14X5V01 2 
03Z 

104 CM05CC50K03 2 

105 RC20GF47lK 2 

1C6 MS1813C-8 2 
10 7 RC2CGF470K 2 

108 JAN2N7G6 2 
109 RC20GF272K 2 

110 805-C14X5V01 2 
03Z 

111 RC20GF471K 2 

112 G4777-10 2 

-113 P343-0298-00 2 
0 

-114 313-0075-000 2 -
11 'j 825-213X5V01 2 

04Z 

116 RC20GF272K 2 

117 RC20GF 122K 2 

118 AB3g6-2 2 

-119 P-343-0298-00 2 
0 

-120 310-0075-000 2 

121 RC20GFl22K 2 

122 RC20GF681K 2 

123 805-C14X5V01 2 
03Z 

124 RC20GF l22K 2 

12 5 RC20GF821K 2 

-
Revised 1 ,July 19!i9 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

RESISTCR, FXO, 22,000 OHMS 10%, 
1/2 w 74'>-1408-000 
SE:MICCND DEVICE 353-2051-000 
RESISTOR, f X[), 8.2 CHMS 5%, 3 w 
747-5318-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P801"20%, 100 VDCW V72982 
913-3680-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 5 UUF 10%, 500 
VDCW 912-2751-000 
RESISTCR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1338-000 
Clll, RF, 1 UH 240-156fi-OOO 
RESISTCR, FXO, 47 OhMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1296-000 
TRANSISTOR 352-9058-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 2700 OHMS 1 0%_, 
1 I 2 w 745-1370-000 
CAPACITOR, FXD, 10,000 UUF 
P801",20%, 100 vccw V72982 
913-3680-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 470 CHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1338-000 
TERMINAL, STUD V12615 
306-1018-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, MACH., NI Pl BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, UJCK, S I BRZ, 0.086 !0, 
0.165 00 /CCI"L/ 
-----·-----
CAPACITCR, FXC, 100,000 UUF 
P801"20%, zoo VDCW V72982 
913-3681-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 2700 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 7lt5-1370-000 
RESISTCR, FXO, 1200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1356-000 
TERMINAL, STUC V12615 
306-1282-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
SCREW, 1-'ACH., NI Pl BRS, PAN HO, 
2-56 X 3/16 V77250 343-0298-000 
WASHER, LOCK, SI BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
0.165 00 /CO~ll 

-----·-----
RESISTOR, FXO, 1200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1356-000 
RESISTCR, FXO, 680 CHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1345-000 
CAPACITCR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 
P80M20%, 100 vocw V72982 
913-3680-000 
RESISTOR, FXD, 1200 OHMS 10%, 1/2 
w 745-1356-000 
RESISTOR, FXO, 820 CHMS 10%, l/2 w 
745-1349-000 

Rl2 

CR2 
R6 

C9 

[6 

R<' 

ll 
R15 

Q3 
R19 

C34 

R?4 

C4Lt 

R23 

R22 

Rl8 

R20 

C25 

Rl3 

Rl6 

section 6 
parts list 

UNITS USAGE 
PER 

ASSY . 
CODE 

1 

l 
1 

2l 

21 

2l 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

l 

6-105 



~ 
I ....... 

0 
~ 

;c 
(D 

< 
Ul 
r:> 

<:....., 
>::: 
·~ 

,_. 

~ 

( 

101 

143 

103 

14 2 __,.,. -·'· =~.,·4~ .... -~·~:'&- ,,, "1~-- 'illlliii!'B.Jir>i-4.~ ~. ,. ~ ~h~J2M!t 'b'""'":., .. -., •. JLN"'~........,IIilf :f\7~& 

141 == ;a&k"'"C;: "- . 'F ...... 'i'!·~ \1, ·; ~?!f.¥&iilifillii&!;l ... ~,,~.,._ ... ·~l 

140 _. * W.!fiMIIL' ~~,~:.i•i:.r~ • ~-~'2/f.-:1. ~ ~,..,. ?..-...Jf!C IB""A 

139-.a ~":~'.-.. \ . .Eli! .... ~x;~,"":;:w - ~r:~~, ~,~ ~Aa .r~,,;ia :w 

138---- ._ .. ,. .. \" ~1 - 0' - ::.-MB11l.,. $;cff,~W;'~'tl t'.,~'i,~:li-

146 130 129 128 126,127 125 124 i49 i22 i2i 109 liO 118 116 115 

Fiourr li-.9. Frequency Multiplier (Jsr:/llator (.~·J,eet 4 o( ~. lndc.• /til Thl'"''fi/' JD••; 

( 

I~ 
(/) 
(':) 

~ g --., 
c:;; a -- ::J 
(/) 
-. :::JJ 

~ 
0 
c::: 
>o 
;J> 
Ul 
Ul 
t"J 
s:: 
IJj 
r-' 
....:: 
>o 
;J> 
:::0 
--3 
Ul 

r-' 
Ul 
--3 

( 



- FIG.­
ITEM 

PA.i1T NO. 

'2') 2N3563 
.n TXB2PCl9-28 

~2~ ~05-Cl4X5V')! 

J3Z 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

NOMENCLATURE 

tRANSISTOR 352-0630-010 
HCLCER, SEMICCND DEVICE V98978 
352-9959-000 
:~PACITCR, FXC, iO,OOO UUF 
0 80M20%, lOO VDCW Vl2982 
<Ol3-368G-000 

US CM06F82l.lC2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 820 UUF 5%, 500 
VDCW 912-2995-000 

. 0 0044;L 2 CCNNECTCR, RECP 357-9129-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 

-i31 P?t3-CC50-0C 2 NUT, PLAIN, HEX., NI PL BRS, 2-56 
~77250 ~13-0050-000 

-!32 ':C-CC?S-000 ~AS~ER. LCCK, 51 BRZ, 0.086 ID, 
').165 DO /COI'L! 

-~33 ~}43-0300-CO SCREW, MACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
:-~6 X 5/16 V77250 343-0300-000 

-.34 P313-CC'JC-OO 2 NCT, PLAIN, HEX., Nl PL BRS, 2-56 
~77250 313-0050-000 

-l35 ~l0-CC75-GCG ~ASHER, LOCK, Sl BRl, 0.086 ID, 
•J.l65 OD /COML/ 

-i3t ~04C-2HCTT!N 2 "ER~INAL, LUG V77l47 
NED 04-0014-000 

-t37 P343-0300-CO ~ SCREW, ~ACH., NI PL BRS, PAN HD, 
2-56 X 5/16 V77250 343-0300-000 

138 RC20GF l23K 

139 CM05Dl8tK03 

140 CM050470K03 

-----·-----
Z RESISTOR, FXD, 12,000 OHMS 10%, 

!/2 W 745-l3Y8-000 
2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 180 UUF 101, 500 

vocw 112-2835-000 
2 CAPACITCR, FXC, 47 UUF 10%, 500 

vocw 912-2793-000 
141 CM05CC50K03 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 5 UUF 10%, 500 

VDCW 912-2751-000 
142 805-C14X5VOl 2 CAPACITOR, FXC, 10,000 UUF 

03Z P80M201, 100 VDCW V72982 
913-3680-000 

143 RC20GF104K 2 RESISTOR, FXD, 100,000 OHMS 10%, 
l/2 w 745-1436-000 

144 767-6036-001 2 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 
145 Fl2NCFMA2-62 3 NUT, SELF-LKG, CLINCH, CAD. PL 

STL, 6-32 V72962 333-0842-000 
146 MSl22076 3 INSERT, SCR THC, CRES, 4-40 X 

0.112 012-1625-000 
147 98-417-352 3 CLIP, TSTR, INS V12815 

139-3540-010 
148 SL173-l97 3 TERMINAL, STANDOFF V12615 

306-1261-000 
149 SL174-198 3 TERMINAL, FEECTHRU Vl2615 

306-1271-000 
150 763-1518-001 3 CHASSIS, ELECTRICAL EQUIP. 

OSC-DBLR 

Ql 

C4 

C2 

J 12 

R1 

C3 

C7 

C5 

CB 

R5 

sect;on 6 

parts; list 

' ' 
llJNITS I I PER 
i ASSY.l 

l 

l 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

l 

1 

1 

l 
6 

23 

3 

10 

4 

USAGE 
CODE 

6-107 



section 6 
parts list 

FIG.-
ITEM 

6-1C -

R 

6-108 

0 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

4 

I I 

E-< z 
PART NO. ~ 

q 
z .... 

767-6029-001 

16-4C4 2 

68-1660-26 2 

MS51957-6 2 

1750582000-5 2 

1750S82000-5 2 

RC32GF220K 2 

GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST 

5 7 8 9 

10 

\ 
16 15 !2 21 

Figure 6-10. Resistor Assembly 

UNITS 
USAGE 

NOMENCLATURE PER CODE 
ASSY. 

RESISTOR ASSY SEE FIG. 6-1-193 KEF 
FCR NHA 
SWITCH, SENSifiVE V04426 S410 1 
266-7036-000 
ATTACHII'<G PARTS 
NUT, SELF-LKG, HEX., ANOD AL, 2-56 2 
V72962 333-0604-000 
SCREW, i"ACH., SST, PAN HO, 2-56 X 2 
7/16 343-0127-000 
-----·-----
RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 01-lMS 3%, 15 R445 1 
w V91637 747-0994-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3%, 15 R444 
w V91637 747-0994-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 22 OHMS 10%.., R454 
1 w 745-3282-000 
EFF MCN 161 SB 1 

Revised 1 .July 1969 



- E-< 
FIG. - z 

PART NO. ~ 
ITL,\1 Q 

?; _, 

6-10 1750S82000-5 2 

(, 1750S82000-5 2 

9 1750S82000-5 :; 

1 0 1750S82000-S 2 

R 11 RN65D10ROF 2 

R 1 1 Rti65D1001F 2 

12 RTMT12M 2 

- 1 3 '1S51957-12 2 

- 14 310-0045-000 2 

R 15 R TMT12M 2 

l G 2104-04-01-2 2 
52 0N 

R - 17 M521044D04 2 - R - 18 31 0-00LtS-000 2 

R - 19 MS51957-14 2 

R - 20 P343-0285-00 2 
0 

21 7G7-6030-001 2 

-
Revised 1 July 1969 

GROUP ASSE:\1BLY PARTS liST 

NO:\IENCLATURE 

RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3' ' 1 5 
11';! V9lli3 7 747-099 11-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OH~~S 3 ~I;_, 15 
w V91G37 747-0')94-010 
p SISTOR, FXD, 82,000 0Hf1S 3~ 0' 1 5 
VI V91G37 J Lt 7- 0 9 91t- 0 1 0 
RESISTOR, FXD, 82,000 OHMS 3~ o, 1 5 
vi V91637 747-0'194-010 
RESISTOR, FXD, 1 0 OHMS 1 ' 1 I 2 w 
705-7000-000 EFF THRU MCN 160 
SB 1 
RESISTOR, FXD, 1 0 0 0 OHMS 1 :~' 
1/2 w 705-7096-000 
fCFF MCN 161 SB 1 
TERMINAL, STUD V91G63 
306-0976-000 
ATTACIIJNG PARTS 
SCREVI, MACH., SST, PAN HD, 4-40 X 
3/lG 343-0132-000 
WAS11ER, FLAT, CRt:S, 1 I 8 I D, 5116 
OD ICOML/ 
-----n----·-

TERMINAL, STUD V91663 
306-0976-000 EFF Mer" 1 6 1 SB 1 
TE:RMHJAL, LUG V78189 
304-0317-000 
ATTACHING PARTS 
NUT, SELF-LKG, HE: X., ANOD AL, 4-40 
333-0347-000 E ICF THRU MCN 1 6 0 
SB 1 
WASHER, FLAT, CRES, l/8 I D, 5/16 
OD ICOML! EFF THRU :KN 1 6 0 
SB l 
SCREW, MACii., SST, PAN liD, 4- Lf Q X 
5/lG 343-0134-000 EH' HIRU 
MCN 160 SB 1 
SCREW, MACH., NI PL 13 R 5, PAN l-ID, 
4-40 X 1/4 V77 2 50 343-0285-000 
EFF MCN 1 G 1 SB 1 
-----··------

HOLDER, RES. 

R443 

R440 

R441 

R442 

R423 

R1t 2 3 

section 6 
parts list 

Ul\1TS 
t.TSAGE 

PER 
ASSY. 

CODE 

7 

7 

6-109/6-110 






